

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11533-11534/2009

R.SEKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF PONDICHERY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
SLP,exemption,interim stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28555 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Bhat,Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Santhil Jagdisan. Advocate takes notice for
respondent No.4 in SLP(C)No....CC 11533/2009. It is
submitted that he has already filed Vakalatnama and seeks
time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks time granted.
Await return of notice of respondent No. 3. Counsel for
the petitioner seeks dasti notice. Granted. Counsel for
the petitioner also seeks permission to serve notice on the
standing counsel for the State. Permission granted.

...2/-

Item No.14 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.28555/2009 respondent No. 1 and 2 have
filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 3 has been
served. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and
counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 appears through Mr.
Vikas Mehta, advocate and filed Vakaltnama. Granted four
weeks time for filing counter affidavit. The name of
the counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4 shall be
verified and updated in both the cases.

List the matters on 28.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar