

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 17/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28555/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2009 in WP No.
38033/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.SEKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF PONDICHERRY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvam Ritum Kharem Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
1 & 2 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Mr. Rohit Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this I.A. be listed, for consideration, along
with S.L.P.(Civil) No. 2078 of 2011 on 31st January, 2011.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master